prohibit an attorney who represents a person in adjudicatory or dispositional proceedings for an 
infraction from obtaining the person's driving record or criminal history. 

(d) The Division of Criminal Information may impose an initial set up fee of two 
thousand six hundred fifty dollars ($2,650) for agencies to participate in the Division of 
Criminal Information Network. This one-time fee shall be used to offset the cost of the router 
and data circuit needed to access the Network. 

The Division of Criminal Information Department may also impose monthly fees on